FORM PTO-1595 REC	09-05-	2000	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTME	NT OF COLUMED
С.лВ No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			אוובן	Patent a	and Trademark Off
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼				₩	•
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate a	IO 144:	9119 Jease record the a	ttached original	documents or cop	y thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	93 00	2. Name and	address of red	eiving party(ies)	
William J. Gelow		Harman In Name:		al Indust	Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	es KO No		dress:win C. Su	mmers	0
3. Nature of conveyance:					5006 5006 5006
	rger		ress:	_	82 U 9/64
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Cha	ange of Name	8500 Ba	alboa Bou	levard	
Other		City: No	thridge,	State: CA	ZIP ⁹¹³²⁹
Execution Date: 06/21/00	/	Additional nar	ne(s) & address(e	s) attached? 🛭 Yes	B D No
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a				cation is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) /01/2000 PRUTLER 00000015 09645006		B. Patent I	Vo.(s)		
FC:581 40.00 0P Add		ached? O Yes O No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence of concerning document should be mailed:	endence	6. Total number	er of application	s and patents inv	olved:
Name: J. E. McTaggart		7. Total fee (3	7 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.0	0
Internal Address:			d		
Suite 105	<u></u>	☐ Authoriz	ed to be charg	ed to deposit ac	count
Street Address:	İ	8. Deposit acc	ount number:		
1860 Eastman Avenue					
City: <u>Ventura</u> State: <u>CA</u> ZI	P: 93003	(Attach duplica	ate copy of this pa	ge If paying by depo	sit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the found the original document. To the original document.	oregoing informs	ation is true and c	correct and any	attached copy is	s a true copy o
J. E. McTaggart	121	11 Jagga	I	08/	23/00
Name of Person Signing Total number of	1 1	Signature// cover sheet, attachme	nts, and documer	t: 3	Date
Malidocuments to b	a moonded with re	cultod cover shee	t information to:		

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I, William J. Gelow, of Los Angeles, California, have jointly invented an IMPROVED FULL-RANGE LOUDSPEAKER SYSTEM FOR CINEMA SCREEN for which my declaration in an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed on May^{VVE} , 2000, and

Whereas Harman International Industries, Incorporated of Northridge, California, a Delaware Corporation, whose post office address and principal place of business is 8500 Balboa Boulevard, Northridge, CA 91329, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the said William J. Gelow, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Harman International Industries, Incorporated my full and exclusive right, title and interest in said invention in the United States, including any reissue, extension, division or continuation and renewal applications for said invention, and my entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, and my entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request of the assignee to execute any and all divisional, continuation and renewal applications, and any necessary oath, supplemental oath or affidavit relating to said invention, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon such application that said assignee may deem necessary or expedient, and the undersigned further agrees, upon the request of said assignee, in the event of said application or any division thereof becoming involved in interference, to cooperate with said assignee in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and the undersigned hereby agrees to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignees as fully and entirely as if this assignment and sale had not been made.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said Harman International Industries, Incorporated as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this $\mathcal{Q}/$ day of May, 2000, at Northridge,

State of California,

County of Los Angeles

William J. Gelow

Before me personally appeared the said William J. Gelow and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this \mathcal{G} day of May, 2000.

PATENT REEL: 011032 FRAME: 0102

State of California	1
	ss.
County of LOSANGUES	
On June 21 00 , before me,	Marie and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public") Goldward Burard M. Weller Name(s) of Signer(s)
personally appeared William 9	- Goldwand Burard M. Welke
V	personally known to me
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and
TRUDY S. HANZMANN	acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed
Commission # 1214872	the same in his/her/their authorized
Natary Public - California Los Angeles County	capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or
My Comm. Expires Apr 2, 2003	the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
· ·	acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Place Notary Seal Above	May Signature of Notary Public
	OPTIONAL U
	law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document:	
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name:	RIGHT THUMBPRINT
☐ Individual	GF SISNE R Top of thumb here
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	
Attorney in Fact	
Trustee	
Guardian or Conservator Other:	
∐ Other:	
Signer Is Representing:	
	\\ \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\

RECORDED: 08/23/2000

PATENT REEL: 011032 FRAME: 0103